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Christmas Gym Cup 2015

Category: Men Gym Youth Cup
Rank Team Total

1 Turn4u Utrecht 42.250 37.350 41.300 43.400 41.800 36.550 242.650

2 Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1 44.300 40.150 39.450 43.700 37.900 31.250 236.750

3 FLGym 43.050 34.300 39.800 43.400 40.700 31.900 233.150

4 Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 2 38.200 37.200 36.150 43.050 37.450 25.600 217.650

5 Asso Gym Sarreguemines 39.300 35.300 34.550 43.550 30.550 26.800 210.050

6 Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 38.550 37.400 38.750 42.900 38.550 9.700 205.850

Category: Men Gym Cup
Rank Team Total

1 TG Saar 51.250 44.600 48.500 46.900 42.700 45.100 279.050

2 Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 49.050 40.600 47.400 47.700 48.800 44.250 277.800

3 KRK Karlsruhe 49.350 36.950 41.950 48.700 43.050 25.550 245.550

4 Turn4u Utrecht 45.800 25.650 40.250 46.400 34.250 17.150 209.500
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Christmas Gym Cup 2015

Category: Men Poussins
Rank Name Team Total

1 Mertz Jannik Turn4u Utrecht 10.150 9.650 10.350 10.650 10.400 9.150 60.350

2 Hartz Marques Collin FLGym 10.350 9.550 10.150 10.550 10.100 7.950 58.650

3 Calon Roman Turn4u Utrecht 9.950 9.150 10.200 10.600 9.900 8.400 58.200

4 Winterstein Hugo Asso Gym Sarreguemines 10.050 9.400 9.950 11.000 10.050 7.700 58.150

5 Kamans Lasse Turn4u Utrecht 9.850 9.150 9.500 10.300 9.500 8.700 57.000

6 Kayser Mathis Le Réveil Bettembourg 9.150 9.650 9.550 10.850 9.600 7.600 56.400

7 Bouwmeester Wytze Turn4u Utrecht 9.950 9.400 9.950 9.300 10.150 6.650 55.400

8 Pfitzner Lorenz Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 2 9.600 9.250 8.850 10.500 9.350 7.550 55.100

9 Del Bianco Ferraz Léo Le Réveil Bettembourg 8.950 8.900 9.400 11.000 9.450 6.150 53.850

10 Helmer Constantin Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 2 9.650 9.400 8.850 11.050 9.450 5.350 53.750

11 Nowak David Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 2 9.300 9.450 9.300 10.600 9.350 5.500 53.500

12 Loth Colin Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 2 9.650 9.100 9.150 10.900 9.300 5.000 53.100

13 Sato Yokio Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 2 9.150 8.200 8.400 10.100 9.250 7.200 52.300

14 Ricci Daniel Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 8.900 10.200 9.850 10.600 9.650 1.900 51.100

15 Scher Mattieu Asso Gym Sarreguemines 9.250 9.350 7.700 10.600 7.200 5.500 49.600

16 Owen-Thomas Oliver Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 9.000 9.150 9.400 10.650 9.300 1.850 49.350

17 Everett Luke Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 9.350 8.150 8.300 10.700 9.000 1.800 47.300

18 Walker Jude Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 9.100 8.400 9.550 10.500 9.300 0.300 47.150

19 Boytin Elijah Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 9.150 8.100 9.600 10.950 6.250 1.850 45.900

Category: Men Benjamins
Rank Name Team Total

1 Steckel Carl KRK Karlsruhe 11.400 10.650 10.500 10.300 9.850 9.750 62.450

2 Brandenburger Quentin FLGym 10.300 8.600 10.150 11.100 9.750 8.400 58.300

3 Mousichidis Daniel Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1 11.100 10.000 9.600 10.800 9.450 7.000 57.950

4 Schlicker Jakob Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1 10.450 9.900 9.350 10.450 9.500 7.150 56.800

5 Kovalenko Maxim Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1 9.800 9.850 9.400 10.650 9.500 7.450 56.650

6 Holwijn Jansen Danté Turn4u Utrecht 10.350 3.350 10.500 11.100 11.050 9.900 56.250

7 Steinmetz Moritz Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1 10.050 10.050 9.950 9.750 8.550 7.650 56.000

8 Davies Max Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 10.950 9.650 9.750 10.050 10.300 4.100 54.800

9 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 10.900 6.450 7.250 11.050 10.200 8.800 54.650

10 Vogl Mathis Asso Gym Sarreguemines 10.050 9.400 8.400 10.900 7.500 7.750 54.000

11 Grommes Luke Le Réveil Bettembourg 9.300 9.350 7.600 10.550 8.550 6.600 51.950

12 Gegi Martin Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1 9.500 9.750 9.300 10.550 9.450 0.600 49.150

Category: Men Minimes
Rank Name Team Total

1 Hermanides Yusuf Topsport Noord Heerenveen 11.600 11.200 11.150 11.350 10.450 9.400 65.150

2 Resta Alessio FLGym 11.450 7.550 10.550 11.000 10.550 10.400 61.500

3 Rumor-Ebongo Thomas Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1 12.700 10.200 10.500 11.700 6.750 9.000 60.850

4 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 10.850 8.600 10.250 9.550 10.000 6.600 55.850

5 Dichter Sky FLGym 10.950 8.600 8.950 10.750 10.300 5.150 54.700

6 Lajic Noël Asso Gym Sarreguemines 9.950 7.150 8.500 11.050 5.800 5.850 48.300
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Category: Men Jeunes Espoirs
Rank Name Team Total

1 Steichen Tom FLGym 12.650 11.150 10.800 13.250 12.900 11.050 71.800

2 Rauprich Marvin KRK Karlsruhe 13.750 11.250 10.750 13.450 10.400 11.050 70.650

3 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 12.450 9.800 12.150 12.150 11.100 10.050 67.700

4 Sarochan Mika KRK Karlsruhe 12.900 10.500 10.950 11.950 10.300 9.250 65.850

5 Nieuwenhuizen David Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherla 13.400 6.950 10.450 11.350 11.650 10.250 64.050

6 Hassell Thomas Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 12.450 10.550 9.300 10.100 10.200 10.400 63.000

7 Wolfinger Nick KRK Karlsruhe 10.950 9.150 10.500 11.300 10.850 4.250 57.000

8 Verhof Tom Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherla 12.150 7.650 11.500 11.850 12.800 0.000 55.950

9 Schwarz Florian FLGym 11.700 9.750 9.400 11.100 11.050 1.900 54.900

10 Linn Coen Turn4u Utrecht 11.800 5.250 10.750 11.650 10.900 4.250 54.600

11 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 11.350 9.150 9.300 11.700 11.450 0.000 52.950

12 Wagner Melvin FLGym 10.500 8.800 9.700 10.950 9.800 2.000 51.750

13 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 11.350 5.800 10.100 11.600 7.200 3.550 49.600

14 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 11.300 5.450 10.100 11.450 4.700 3.500 46.500

15 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 0.000 10.100 10.650 0.000 11.850 10.000 42.600

16 Maul Joshua TG Saar 11.850 0.000 0.000 10.150 6.100 6.150 34.250

17 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 0.000 9.050 10.600 0.000 0.000 10.800 30.450

18 Sefrin Lukas TG Saar 0.000 0.000 10.400 9.600 0.000 0.000 20.000

19 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.850 5.850

Category: Men Open
Rank Name Team Total

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 13.900 13.650 12.900 13.200 12.450 11.900 78.000

2 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 13.050 12.100 12.850 11.400 13.050 12.350 74.800

3 Veugelers Noel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherla 11.750 11.500 12.450 13.400 12.050 11.400 72.550

4 Ketelaars Daan Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherla 11.750 11.400 11.950 11.100 12.250 11.550 70.000

5 Enderle Gerrit KRK Karlsruhe 11.750 6.050 9.750 12.000 11.500 1.000 52.050

6 van Rooij Miesjel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherla 0.000 10.050 11.500 0.000 11.700 11.050 44.300

7 Zuidema Justen Topsport Noord Heerenveen 0.000 12.000 0.000 0.000 11.000 0.000 23.000
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Christmas Gym Cup 2015

Apparatus: Floor
Rank Name Team

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 13.900

2 Rauprich Marvin KRK Karlsruhe 13.750

3 Nieuwenhuizen David Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 13.400

4 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 13.050

5 Sarochan Mika KRK Karlsruhe 12.900

6 Steichen Tom FLGym 12.650

7 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 12.450

8 Hassell Thomas Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 12.450

9 Verhof Tom Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 12.150

10 Maul Joshua TG Saar 11.850

11 Linn Coen Turn4u Utrecht 11.800

12 Enderle Gerrit KRK Karlsruhe 11.750

13 Ketelaars Daan Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.750

14 Veugelers Noel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.750

15 Schwarz Florian FLGym 11.700

16 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 11.350

17 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 11.350

18 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 11.300

19 Wolfinger Nick KRK Karlsruhe 10.950

20 Wagner Melvin FLGym 10.500

Apparatus: Pommel Horse
Rank Name Team

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 13.650

2 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 12.100

3 Zuidema Justen Topsport Noord Heerenveen 12.000

4 Veugelers Noel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.500

5 Ketelaars Daan Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.400

6 Rauprich Marvin KRK Karlsruhe 11.250

7 Steichen Tom FLGym 11.150

8 Hassell Thomas Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 10.550

9 Sarochan Mika KRK Karlsruhe 10.500

10 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 10.100

11 van Rooij Miesjel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 10.050

12 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 9.800

13 Schwarz Florian FLGym 9.750

14 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 9.150

15 Wolfinger Nick KRK Karlsruhe 9.150

16 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 9.050

17 Wagner Melvin FLGym 8.800

18 Verhof Tom Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 7.650

19 Nieuwenhuizen David Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 6.950

20 Enderle Gerrit KRK Karlsruhe 6.050

21 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 5.800

22 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 5.450

23 Linn Coen Turn4u Utrecht 5.250



printed on 13.12.2015

Apparatus: Still Rings
Rank Name Team

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 12.900

2 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 12.850

3 Veugelers Noel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 12.450

4 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 12.150

5 Ketelaars Daan Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.950

6 van Rooij Miesjel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.500

7 Verhof Tom Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.500

8 Sarochan Mika KRK Karlsruhe 10.950

9 Steichen Tom FLGym 10.800

10 Linn Coen Turn4u Utrecht 10.750

11 Rauprich Marvin KRK Karlsruhe 10.750

12 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 10.650

13 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 10.600

14 Wolfinger Nick KRK Karlsruhe 10.500

15 Nieuwenhuizen David Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 10.450

16 Sefrin Lukas TG Saar 10.400

17 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 10.100

18 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 10.100

19 Enderle Gerrit KRK Karlsruhe 9.750

20 Wagner Melvin FLGym 9.700

21 Schwarz Florian FLGym 9.400

22 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 9.300

23 Hassell Thomas Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 9.300

Apparatus: Vault
Rank Name Team

1 Rauprich Marvin KRK Karlsruhe 13.450

2 Veugelers Noel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 13.400

3 Steichen Tom FLGym 13.250

4 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 13.200

5 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 12.150

6 Enderle Gerrit KRK Karlsruhe 12.000

7 Sarochan Mika KRK Karlsruhe 11.950

8 Verhof Tom Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.850

9 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 11.700

10 Linn Coen Turn4u Utrecht 11.650

11 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 11.600

12 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 11.450

13 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 11.400

14 Nieuwenhuizen David Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.350

15 Wolfinger Nick KRK Karlsruhe 11.300

16 Schwarz Florian FLGym 11.100

17 Ketelaars Daan Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.100

18 Wagner Melvin FLGym 10.950

19 Maul Joshua TG Saar 10.150

20 Hassell Thomas Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 10.100

21 Sefrin Lukas TG Saar 9.600

22 Zuidema Justen Topsport Noord Heerenveen 0.000
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Apparatus: Parallel Bars
Rank Name Team

1 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 13.050

2 Steichen Tom FLGym 12.900

3 Verhof Tom Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 12.800

4 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 12.450

5 Ketelaars Daan Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 12.250

6 Veugelers Noel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 12.050

7 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 11.850

8 van Rooij Miesjel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.700

9 Nieuwenhuizen David Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.650

10 Enderle Gerrit KRK Karlsruhe 11.500

11 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 11.450

12 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 11.100

13 Schwarz Florian FLGym 11.050

14 Zuidema Justen Topsport Noord Heerenveen 11.000

15 Linn Coen Turn4u Utrecht 10.900

16 Wolfinger Nick KRK Karlsruhe 10.850

17 Rauprich Marvin KRK Karlsruhe 10.400

18 Sarochan Mika KRK Karlsruhe 10.300

19 Hassell Thomas Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 10.200

20 Wagner Melvin FLGym 9.800

21 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 7.200

22 Maul Joshua TG Saar 6.100

23 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 4.700

Apparatus: High Bar
Rank Name Team

1 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 12.350

2 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 11.900

3 Ketelaars Daan Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.550

4 Veugelers Noel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.400

5 van Rooij Miesjel Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 11.050

6 Rauprich Marvin KRK Karlsruhe 11.050

7 Steichen Tom FLGym 11.050

8 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 10.800

9 Hassell Thomas Rushmoor Gymnastics Academy, Hampshire 10.400

10 Nieuwenhuizen David Gymnastics Federation Brabant - The Netherlands 10.250

11 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 10.050

12 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 10.000

13 Sarochan Mika KRK Karlsruhe 9.250

14 Maul Joshua TG Saar 6.150

15 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 5.850

16 Linn Coen Turn4u Utrecht 4.250

17 Wolfinger Nick KRK Karlsruhe 4.250

18 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 3.550

19 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 3.500

20 Wagner Melvin FLGym 2.000

21 Schwarz Florian FLGym 1.900

22 Enderle Gerrit KRK Karlsruhe 1.000


